13U2-5028
THIS COPYRIGHTED DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF GLENAIR, INC. AND IS FURNISHED ON THE CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO
BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED TO SOLICIT QUOTATIONS FROM COMPETITIVE SOURCES, OR USED
FOR MANUFACTURE BY ANYONE OTHER THAN GLENAIR, INC. WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM GLENAIR, INC. THE INFORMATION
HEREIN HAS BEEN DEVELOPED AT GLENAIR'S EXPENSE AND MAY BE USED FOR ENGINEERING EVALUATION AND INCORPORATION
INTO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS WHICH SPECIFY PROCUREMENT OF PRODUCTS FROM GLENAIR, INC.
050-327
PRODUCT BRIEF

amplification and quantization. Also included is a Loss Of Signal (LOS) detection
circuit.
HOW TO ORDER Table 1     Part Number Options
 Part Number Description
 050-327-1 10 Gbps, without DMI
 050-327-1-D 10 Gbps, with DMI
KEY FEATURES/BENEFITS
 SFP+ Compatible Electrical I/O signal levels
 850nm VCSEL lasers to support 10.3125 Gbps
 PIN PD to support high sensitivity 10.3125 Gbps
 Industry standard CML input and outputs that
make for simple integration on customer host PCB
 Glenair Rugged GC Optical connector for high
shock and vibration applications
 Transceiver is securely mounted with screws to
PCB to ensure excellent shock and vibration
performance
 High-Speed Electrical plug-in connector eliminates
the need for soldering & enables ease of servicing
 Captive screws to simplify manufacturing logistics
and assembly
 Small: Approx.  0.8” x 0.9” x  0.5”
 -40°C to +85°C Operating Case Temperature
 Glenair fiber jumpers connect from transceiver to
any Glenair Mil/Aero Fiber Optic Connector Style
 Evaluation fixtures available
 Optional Digital Diagnostic and Monitoring (DMI)
based on SFF-8472, enables monitoring of:
o Transmitted optical power
o  Received optical power,
o  Laser bias current,
o Temperature
o Supply voltage
APPLICATIONS
 Harsh Environment such as: Airborne, Tactical,
Railway, Industrial, Oil and Gas and Shipboard
applications
o ARINC 818, 10G Ethernet, Fibrechannel,
1x, 2x, 4x, 8x
©2014 Glenair, Inc. REV: C        US Cage Code 06324      Printed in USA
GLENAIR, INC.    ∙    1211 AIR WAY    ∙    GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497    ∙    TEL: 818-247-6000    ∙    FAX: 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com PAGE 3 of 15 E-mail: sales@glenair.com
  050-327 Product Brief
PCB Mount Transceiver
10 Gbps, MMF, 3.3V
Ratings and Specifications
TABLE 2    ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Min Max Units Notes
Storage Temperature Ts -55 +100 °C
Supply Voltage Vcc -0.3 3.8 V VccT & VccR may not differ by
more than 0.5V
Relative Humidity RH 5 95 %
Two-wire Interface Input Voltage  -0.5 Vcc +0.5 V
Optical Receiver Input Average Power   0 dBm
TABLE 3    OPERATING CONDITIONS
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units Notes
Operating Temperature, Case Top -40  +85 °C
Supply Voltage Vcc 3.135 3.3 3.465 V
Supply Current Icc  190 350 mA Typical @ +85°C, Heater adds ~
150mA @ -40°C
Power Supply Noise (Peak-Peak) Vcc_ripple    mV Per SFF-8431 Rev 4.1
TABLE 4    ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS – TRANSMITTER
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units Notes
Optical Output Power, Avg POUT -5  -1 dBm 850nm VCSEL, 10.3125 Gbps